Before the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.: 22-370

- Amend the FY 2022-23 County Counsel's Office Adopted Budget to reallocate one
 (1) Finance Manager I to one (1) Finance Manager II allocation as indicated below;
- b. Authorize and direct the County Administrative Office and the Auditor-Controller to incorporate these changes in the FY 2022-23 Adopted Budget.

WHEREAS, the County Counsel's Office has an overall budget of \$49.6 million in current FY 22-23 and it is critical that the appropriate classification is allocated to perform the complex financial job duties of this position; and

WHEREAS, the essential job duties of the County Counsel's Office Finance Manager I position has evolved with the Department's business needs; and

WHEREAS, the Finance Manager I position performs complex financial job duties that are outside the scope of the current allocated classification; and

WHEREAS, the classification analysis determined and the Human Resources Department concurred that the duties, scope, and complexity of the proposed reallocation are most appropriately classified as a Finance Manager II;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey as follows:

1. The County Counsel's Office - Budget Unit 1210-8407-Fund 001 -Appropriation Unit COU002 is amended to reallocate one 1.0 FTE Finance Manager I to one 1.0 FTE Finance Manager II as indicated below:

Class		Position	Beginning	Position FTE	Revised
Code	Position Title	Number	Total FTE	Increase/Decrease	Total FTE
20B95	Finance Manager I	20B950001	1.0	1.0	0.0
20B93	Finance Manager II	20B930001	0.0	1.0	1.0

2. The County Administrative Office and the Auditor-Controller are directed to incorporate the approved position changes in the FY 2022-23 Adopted Budget.

Legistar File ID No. 22-904 Agenda Item No. 37

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 27th day of September 2022, by roll call vote

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Lopez. Askew, and AdamsNOES: NoneABSENT: None(Government Code 54953)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting on September 27, 2022.

Dated: October 24, 2022 File ID: 22-904 Agenda Item No. 37 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Emmanye antas

Emmanuel H. Santos, Deputy